

SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF FLORIDA

ROBERT T. BUTLER,  
  
Petitioner,

CASE NO.: SC07-2306  
L.T. CASE NO.: 4D05-1250

vs.

HENRY YUSEM, BRIAN YUSEM,  
ANDREW CARLTON, et al.,

Respondents.

---

**AMENDED BRIEF ON THE MERITS BY PETITIONER,  
ROBERT T. BUTLER**

---

ON REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE  
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

---

JOHN BERANEK  
Fla. Bar No. 0005419  
Ausley & McMullen  
227 South Calhoun Street  
P.O. Box 391 (zip 32302)  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
(850) 224-9115 - telephone  
(850) 222-7560 - facsimile

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 1

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

Proceedings on Remand..... 7

ARGUMENT..... 9

I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING BUTLER'S CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES FOR (1) FRAUDULENT INDUCEMENT, (2) NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION, (3) BREACH OF CONTRACT, AND (4) BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY WERE BARRED AS TO SOME OF THE DEFENDANTS BASED ON A FAILURE TO SHOW JUSTIFIABLE RELIANCE OR DUE DILIGENCE..... 9

II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN DENYING PREJUDGMENT INTEREST ON ATTORNEY'S FEES..... 17

CONCLUSION..... 22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 23

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE..... 23

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

Allie v. Ionata,  
466 So. 2d 1108 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985) ..... 13

Argonaut Insurance Co. v. May Plumbing Co.,  
474 So. 2d 212 (Fla. 1985) ..... 19, 20, 22

Besett v. Basnett,  
389 So. 2d 995 (Fla. 1980) ..... 13, 14, 15

First Union National Bank v. Turney,  
824 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001) ..... 15

Held v. Trafford Realty Company,  
414 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982) ..... 15

Inacio v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.,  
550 So. 2d 92 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989) ..... 19, 20, 21

M/I Schottenstein Homes, Inc. v. Azam,  
813 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 2002) ..... 14

Nicholson v. Kellin,  
481 So. 2d 931 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) ..... 11, 15

Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South, Inc.,  
670 So. 2d 929 (Fla. 1996) ..... 19, 21

Taylor Woodrow Homes Florida, Inc. v. 4/46-A Corp.,  
850 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003) ..... 16

Ton-Wil Enterprises v. T & J Losurdo, Inc.,  
440 So. 2d 621 (Fla. 1983) ..... 15
